date of their revaluation, broadly comparable to:

 -  fair value;
 -  or cost or depreciated cost under Ind AS adjusted to reflect, for

example, changes in a general or specific price index.

(iii)  use carrying values of property, plant and equipment and
intangible assets as on the date of transition to Ind AS (which are
measured in accordance with previous GAAP and after making
adjustments relating to decommissioning liabilities prescribed
under Ind AS 101) if there has been no change in its functional
currency on the date of transition.

 As permitted by Ind AS, the Group has elected to measure
certain items of property plant and equipments (being leasehold
improvements) at the date of transition to Ind AS at its fair value
as its deemed cost at that date.

(Currency: In millions of Indian `)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 31 March, 2017

FIRSTSOURCE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

PG 96

3.1 Reconcilation of equity as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

 Balance sheet as at 1 April 2015 Balance sheet as at 31 March 2016

Note IGAAP
 Effect of

transition to
Ind AS

 Ind AS IGAAP
 Effect of

transition to
Ind AS

 Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment f  770.73  (160.30)  610.43  891.85  (107.16)  784.69
Capital work-in-progress  84.68  (56.21)  28.47  78.80  (56.21)  22.59
Goodwill on consolidation a  23,336.35  (5,377.28)  17,959.07  24,692.41  (5,697.43)  18,994.98
Other intangible assets  332.19  -   332.19  435.97  -   435.97
Financial assets
  Investments  57.55  -   57.55  83.80  -   83.80
  Other financial assets  618.06  -   618.06  543.02  -   543.02
Deferred tax assets e  2,852.94  339.65  3,192.59  3,313.15  388.97  3,702.12
Income tax assets (net)  570.66  -   570.66  514.80  -   514.80
Other assets  91.58  -   91.58  206.59  -   206.59
Total non-current assets  28,714.74  (5,254.14)  23,460.60  30,760.39  (5,471.84)  25,288.56
Current assets
Financial assets
  Investments  676.11  -   676.11  767.74  -   767.74
  Trade receivables  2,889.51  -   2,889.51  3,040.75  -   3,040.75
  Cash and cash equivalents  799.81  -   799.81  685.76  -   685.76
  Other financial assets b  2,320.06  (887.04)  1,433.01  2,517.29  (1,024.31)  1,492.98
Other assets  255.57  -   255.57  487.64  -   487.64
Total current assets  6,941.05  (887.04)  6,054.01  7,499.18  (1,024.31)  6,474.87
Total assets  35,655.79  (6,141.19)  29,514.61  38,259.57  (6,496.14)  31,763.43
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital  6,662.91  -   6,662.91  6,733.15  -   6,733.15
Other equity  14,223.46  (6,121.14)  8,102.33  17,517.65  (6,480.63)  11,037.01
Total equity attributable to equity
shareholders of the Company

 20,886.37  (6,121.14)  14,765.24  24,250.80  (6,480.63)  17,770.16

Non - controlling interest  16.31  -   16.31  19.71  -   19.71
Total equity  20,902.68  (6,121.14)  14,781.55  24,270.51  (6,480.63)  17,789.87
LIABILITIES
Financial assets
Financial liabilities
   Long-term borrowings  3,943.35  -   3,943.35  4,097.75  -   4,097.75
Other liabilities  -   -   -   -   -   -
Provisions for employee benefits  281.93  -   281.93  265.88  -   265.88
Deferred tax liability  1,997.12  -   1,997.12  2,224.06  -   2,224.06
Total non-current liabilities  6,222.40  -   6,222.40  6,587.69  -   6,587.69
Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
  Short-term and other borrowings  6,220.51  -   6,220.51  4,809.17  -   4,809.17
  Trade and other payables c  832.76  (20.05)  812.71  884.19  (15.51)  868.68
  Other financial liabilities  310.75  -   310.75  314.62  -   314.62
Other liabilities  1,087.58  -   1,087.58  1,311.59  -   1,311.59
Provisions for employee benefits  79.11  -   79.11  81.81  -   81.81
Total current liabilities  8,530.71  (20.05)  8,510.66  7,401.38  (15.51)  7,385.87
Total equity and liabilities  35,655.79  (6,141.19)  29,514.61  38,259.57  (6,496.14)  31,763.43

(Currency: In millions of Indian `)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
as at 1 April 2015 and 31 March, 2016

CORPORATE OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PG 97

3.2 Reconcilation of statement of profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

For the year ended 31 March 2016

Note IGAAP
 Effect of

transition to
Ind AS

 Ind AS

INCOME
Revenue from operations b  32,302.89  (130.36)  32,172.53
Other income  94.44  -   94.44
Total income  32,397.33  (130.36)  32,266.97
EXPENSES
Employee benefits expense c & d  21,721.74  4.99  21,726.73
Finance costs d  524.38  524.38
Depreciation and amortization e  661.96  (53.14)  608.82
Other expenses  6,533.01  11.92  6,544.93
Total expenses  29,441.09  (36.23)  29,404.86
Profit before taxation  2,956.24  (94.13)  2,862.11
Tax expense f  -
- Current tax  405.14  4.71  409.85
- Deferred Tax  (102.97)  (54.02)  (156.99)
Profit  for the period  2,654.07  (44.81)  2,609.25
Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss
   Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability / asset  -   (31.48)  (31.48)
Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss  -
 Net changes in fair value of cash flow hedges  (195.94)  -   (195.94)
 Exchange difference on translation of foreign operations  793.60  -   793.60
Total other comprehensive income, net of taxes  597.66  (31.48)  566.18
Total other comprehensive income for the period  3,251.73  (76.29)  3,175.44
Profit attributable to:
Owners of the equity  2,649.69  (44.81)  2,604.87
Non - controlling interest  4.38  -   4.38

 2,654.07  (44.81)  2,609.25
Total comprehensive income attributable to:
Owners of the equity  3,252.12  (76.29)  3,175.82
Non - controlling interest  (0.39)  -   (0.39)

 3,251.73  (76.29)  3,175.43

Explanations for reconcilation of balance sheet and statement of profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

a) Intangible assets in relation to business combinations, which were included within Goodwill under IGAAP, have been recognised separately under Ind-AS
with corresponding adjustments to retained earnings and other comprehensive income for giving effect to amortisation expense and exchange gains and
losses respectively.

b) On adoption of Ind AS 18, the Group’s revenue recognition relating to healthcare claims and collections business resulted in decrease in equity and

[…]

- or cost or depreciated cost under Ind AS adjusted to reflect, for
example, changes in a general or specific price index.

(iii)  use carrying values of property, plant and equipment and
intangible assets as on the date of transition to Ind AS (which are
measured in accordance with previous GAAP and after making
adjustments relating to decommissioning liabilities prescribed
under  Ind AS 101) if there has been no change in its functional
currency on the date of transition.

 As permitted by Ind AS, the Company has elected to measures certain
items of property plant and equipment (leasehold improvements) at the
date of transition to Ind AS at fair value.

Notes to the Standalone financial statements
for the year ended 31 March, 2017

(Currency: In millions of Indian `)

CORPORATE OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

PG 147

Notes to the Standalone financial statements
as at 1 April 2015 and 31 March, 2016

3.1 Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

 Balance sheet as at 1 April 2015 Balance sheet as at 31 March 2016

Note IGAAP
 Effect of

transition to
Ind AS

 Ind AS IGAAP
 Effect of

transition to
Ind AS

 Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment d  322.27  (20.73)  301.54  265.49  (8.90)  256.60

Capital work-in-progress  0.50  0.50  14.40  14.40

Other intangible assets  262.50  262.50  132.98  132.98

Financial assets
  Investments b  11,813.71  11.62  11,825.33  11,913.24  25.04  11,938.28

  Other financial assets  573.59  573.59  492.62  492.62

Others non-current assets  66.61  66.61  49.33  49.33

Deferred tax assets (net)  1,654.98  1,654.98  1,782.77  1,782.77

Income tax assets (net)  625.87  625.87  693.62  693.62

Total non-current assets   15,320.03  (9.11)  15,310.92  15,344.45  16.14  15,360.60

Current assets
Financial assets
Investments  649.11  649.11  740.24  740.24

Trade receivables  2,335.48  2,335.48  3,195.57  3,195.57

Cash and cash equivalents  258.50  258.50  362.99  362.99

Other financial assets  673.18  673.18  550.01  550.01

Other current assets a  388.13  388.13  360.19  (5.95)  354.25

Total current assets  4,304.40  4,304.40  5,209.00  (5.95)  5,203.06

Total assets  19,624.43  (9.11)  19,615.32  20,553.46  10.20  20,563.66

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
Equity share capital  6,662.91  6,662.91  6,733.15  6,733.15

Other equity a, c & d  9,620.36  2.30  9,622.66  10,976.46  21.61  10,998.07

Total equity attributable to
equity share holders of the
company

 16,283.27  2.30  16,285.57  17,709.61  21.61  17,731.22

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities
  Long-term borrowings  1,214.78  1,214.78  1,159.51  1,159.51

Other liabilities  -   -

Provision for employee benefits  73.41  73.41  111.48  111.48

Total non-current liabilities  1,288.19  1,288.19  1,270.99  1,270.99

Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
Short-term borrowings  1,130.86  1,130.86  770.09  770.09

Trade and other payables c  254.00  (11.41)  242.59  255.35  (11.41)  243.94

Other financial liabilities  310.75  310.75  314.62  314.62

Other liabilities  319.26  319.26  33.70  199.10

Provision for employee benefits  38.10  38.10  199.10  33.70

Total current liabilities  2,052.97  (11.41)  2,041.56  1,572.86  (11.41)  1,561.45

Total equity and liabilities  19,624.43  (9.11)  19,615.32  20,553.46  10.20  20,563.66

(Currency: In millions of Indian `)

FIRSTSOURCE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

PG 148

3.2 Reconciliation of statement of profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS

Year ended 31 March 2016

Note IGAAP
 Effect of

transition to
Ind AS

 Ind AS

INCOME
Revenue from operations   8,748.78  -   8,748.78
Other income  183.25  -   183.25
Total income  8,932.03  -   8,932.03
EXPENSES
Employee benefits expense b & c  4,248.07  (8.97)  4,239.10
Finance costs  89.08  89.08
Depreciation and amortisation d  329.93  (11.84)  318.09
Other expenses a  2,523.75  5.95  2,529.70
Total expenses  7,190.83  (14.86)  7,175.97
Profit before taxation  1,741.20  14.86  1,756.06
Tax expenses  -
- Current tax  194.86  -   194.86
- Deferred tax  48.97  -   48.97
Profit for the period  1,497.37  14.86  1,512.23
Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be subsequently classified to profit or loss
Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability/asset  -   (32.02)  (32.02)
Items that will be subsequently classified to profit or loss
Net changes in fair value of cash flow hedges  -   (187.19)  (187.19)
Exchange difference on translation of foreign operations  -   (0.91)  (0.91)
Total comprehensive income for the period  1,497.37  (205.26)  1,292.11

Explanations for reconciliation of balance sheet and statement of profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAP to IND AS

a) Intangible assets in relation to business combinations, which were included within Goodwill under IGAAP, have been recognized separately under Ind-AS
with corresponding adjustments to retained earnings and other comprehensive income for giving effect to amortisation expenses and exchange gains and
losses respectively.

b) The Company took an optional exemption to measure the unvested options at fair value on the transition date and accordingly recognised employee share